



## Milk Bun Hokkaido 15g PLAIN

**Label Name:** Milk Bun Hokkaido 15g PLAIN

**Ingredients:** **Wheat** Flour (Vitamins Thiamin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Glaze, Whole **Milk** Powder, Salt, Inverted Sugar, Yeast, Butter (from **Milk**), Improver [Vegetable Emulsifiers (472e), Citric Acid], **Wheat Gluten**, **Egg**, Malt Concentrate (**Wheat** Flour, **Barley** Extract).

**Allergens:**

**Contains Gluten, Wheat, Barley, Egg & Milk.**

**May Contain** Other Gluten Cereals, Peanut, Soy, Tree Nuts & Sesame.

### NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Per Package: 1

Serving size: 15g

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 1		
Serving size:	15	g
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g
Energy	269 kJ	1790 kJ
Protein	1.8 g	12 g
Fat, total	1.2 g	8.3 g
- saturated	0.4 g	2.4 g
Carbohydrate	11.1 g	74.1 g
- sugars	2.1 g	14.3 g
Sodium	101 mg	671 mg





## **Milk Bun Hokkaido 15g PLAIN**

**Storage & Handling:**

Keep Stored in a Cool Dry Place, Out of the Direct Sunlight.

**Name of Supplier:**

**The Grain Emporium Wholesale**

8 Meriton Place

Clayton South, VIC 3169

[www.thegrainemporium.com.au](http://www.thegrainemporium.com.au)

**Shelf Life/Best Before:**

*TBC*

**Lot Identification:**

*When applicable*

**Barcode:**

*When applicable*

**Packaging:**

*When applicable*